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Name Institution E-Mail

1| Alcolea, Javier OAN jalcolea@oan.es

2|Andre, Philippe J. CEA pandre@cea fr

3| Andreani, Paola Michela Padova Observatory/ MPE Garching andreani@mpe.mpg.de
4|Asensio Ramos, Andres IAC aasensio@|l.iac.es

5|Babar, Al IPAC/ CALTECH babar@ipac.caltech.edu
6|Bachiller, Rafael OAN bachiller@oan.es

7|Barlow, Michael J. UcL mjb@star.uclac.uk

8|Barthel, Peter Kapteyn Astronomical Institute pdb@astro.rug.nl

9 (Baudry, Alain Bordeaux Observatory baudry@observ.u-bordeaux.fr
10|Benedettini, Milena IFSI, CNR milena@ifsi.rm.cnr.it
11|Bernard, Jean-Phillippe IAS bernard@ias fr
12|Billebaud, Francoise Bordeaux Observatory billebaud@observ.u-bordeaux.fr
13|Bloemen, Hans SRON H.Bloemen@sron.nl
14|Blommaert, Joris ADL IS0 Data Centre, ESA jblommae@iso.vilspa.esa.es
15|Bock, James J. Jet Propulsion Lab James Bock@ jpl.nasa.gov
16 |Bockelee-Morvan, Dominique Paris Observatory Dominique.Bockelee@obspm.fr
17|Bonnet, Roger ESA
18|Boselli, Alessandro LAM-Marseille Alessandro Boselli@astrsp-mrs.fr
19|Boulanger, Francois IAS francois boulanger@ias.u-psud.fr
20|Buat, Veronique LAM-Marseille veronique buat@astrsp-mrs.fr
21|Bujarrabal, Valentin OAN bujarrabal@oan.es
22 |Burgarella, Denis LAM-Marseille denis burgarella@astrsp-mrs fr
23|Burgdorf, Martin J. ESA burgdorf@despace.obspm.fr
24|Cabrera-Guerra, Fernando IAC feabrera@Il.iac.es
25 |Castets, Alain Bordeaux Observatory castets@observ.u-bordeaux.fr
26|Castro-Carrizo, Arancha OAN carrizo@oan.es
27 |Caux, Emmanuel CESR caux@cesr fr
28(Ceccarelli, Cecilia Bordeaux Observatory Cecilia.Ceccarelli@obs.ujf-grenoble fr
29 |Cepa, Jordi IAC jen@lliaces
30|Cernicharo, Jose IEM, CSIC cerni@astro.iem.csic.es
31|Chan, S. Josephine S.J. Rutherford Appleton Laboratory s.j.chan@rl.ac.uk
32(Codella, Claudio IFSI-CNR codella@ifsi.rm.cnr.it
33|Collaudin, Bernard Alcatel Space bernard.collaudin@space alcatel fr
34 (Colomer, Francisco OAN colomer@oan.es
35|Comito, Claudia MPT, Bonn ccomito@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de
36|Contursi, Alessandra M.C. IPAC/ JPL contursi@ipac.caltech edu
37|Coustenis, Athena DESPA/ Paris Observatory Athena.Coustenis@obspm fr
38|Cox, Pierre IAS cox@ias.fr
39 (Dartois, Emmanuel IRAM dartois@iram.fr
40|De Graauw, Thijs SRON thijsdg@sron.rugnl
41|De Jong, Teije SRON t.de.jong@sron.nl
42|De Vicente, Pablo OAN vicente@oan es
43 (Del Rio, M® Soledad INAOEP sole@inaoep.mx
44 Di Giorgio, Anna M. CNR/ IFSI Anna.DiGiorgio®ifsi.rm.cnr.it
45 (Diez, Carmen OAN diez@cay.oanes
46 [Encrenaz, Pierre Paris Observatory pencrenaz@mesiob.obspm.fr
47 |[Encrenaz, Therese DESPA therese encrenaz@obspm.fr
48|Falgarone, Edith Paris Observatory edith@lIra.ens.fr
49 [Feuchtgruber, Helmut MPE, Garching fgb@mpe.mpg.de
50(Fich, Mike University of Waterloo fich@astro.uwaterloo.ca
51|Fischer, Jacqueline Naval Research Laboratory jfischer@irfp8.nrl.navy.mil
52|Fosse, David LRA, Paris Observatory David.Fosse@Ira ens.fr
53 |Franceschini, Alberto University of Padova franceschini®@pd.astro.it
54|Fritz, Thomas Bonn University tfritz@astro.uni-bonn.de
55 |Fuente Juan, Asuncion OAN fuente@oanes
56 |Gallego, Jesus Universidad Complutense jam@astrax fis.ucmes
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57 |Garcia-Burillo, Santiago OAN burillo@oan.es
58|Genzel, Reinhard MPE, Garching genzel@mpe.mpg.de
59|6Gerin, Maryvonne LRA, Paris Observatory Maryvonne Gerin@lIra.ens.fr

60|Giannini, Teresa Rome Observatory teresa@coma.mporzio.astro.it
61|Giard, Martin CESR/CNRS/UPS giard@cesr fr
62|Goicoechea, Javier IEM, CSIC javier@isis.iem.csic.es
63|Gomez-Gonzalez, Jesus OAN gomez@oan.es

64 |6onzalez-Alfonso, Eduardo IEM, CSIC gonzalez@isis.iem.csic.es

65 |Gonzalez-Solares, Eduardo IAC eglez@Il.iac.es
66|6Gregersen, Erik M. McMaster University gregerse@physics.mcmaster.ca
67 |6riffin, Matthew J. University of London m.j.griffin@qmw ac.uk
68|Gromke, Johannes J. CALTECH jj9@astro.caltech edu

69 |Gromov, Vladimir Astro Space Center, LPT, RAN gro@asc rssi.ru

70|6ry, Cecile IS0 Data Centre, ESA cgry@iso.vilspa.esaes
71|Guelin, Michel IRAM guelin@iram.fr

72|6uesten, Rolf MPTI, Bonn guesten@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de
73|Haas, Martin Max Plank Institut haas@ mpia-hd.mpg.de
74|Habart, Emilie IAS emilie. habart@ias.u-psud.fr
75|Hanlon, Lorraine University College Dublin Ihanlon@bermuda.ucd.ie
76|Harvey, Paul M. University of Texas pmh@astro.as.utexas.edu

77 |Harwit, Martin Cornell University harwit@bellatlantic.net
78|Heithausen, Andreas Bonn University heith@astro.uni-bonn.de
79|Helou, George CALTECH/ IPAC gxh@ipac.caltech edu
80|Henning, Thomas Kai University of Jena henning@astro uni- jena.de
81(Heras, Ana M. ESA cheras@astro.estec.esanl
82|Herpin, Fabrice IEM, CSIC herpin@isis.iem.csic.es
83|Houde, Martin CALTECH houde@ulu.submm.caltech.edu
84|Huber, Daniel Geneve Observatory Daniel Huber@obs.unige.ch
85|Huygen, Rik K.U Leuven rik@ster.kuleuven.ac.be
86|Joblin, Christine CESR-CNRS christine. joblin@cesr fr
87|Johnstone, Doug University of Toronto johnstone@astro.utoronto.ca
88|Josselin, Eric University of Montpellier josselin@graal univ-montp2 fr
89| Justtanont, Kay Stockholm Observatory kay@astro.su.se

90| Karpov, Alexander CALTECH karpov@submm.caltech edu
91|Kerschbaum, Frank Institut fuer Astronomie,Wien kerschbaum@astro. univie ac.at
92|Kessler, Martin F. IS0 Data Centre, ESA mkessler@iso vilspa.esa.es
93|Klotz, Alain CESR klotz@cesr.fr

94|Kramer, Carsten KOSMA/ University of Koeln kramer@phl.uni-koeln.de
95|Lari, Carlo Institute of Radioastronomy lari@astbolbo.cnr.it
96|Lawrence, Andrew University of Edinburgh al@roe ac.uk

97|Le Bertre, Thibaut R, Obs. Paris Thibaut LeBertre@obspm.fr
98|Le Queau, Dominique CESR/CNRS-UPS lequeau@cesr.fr

99 |Lefloch, Bertrand LAOG lefloch@obs.ujf-grenoble fr
100(Lellouch, Emmanuel Paris Observatory emmanuel lellouch@obspm.fr
101|Lis, Dariusz C. CALTECH dcl@submm.caltech edu
102|Liseau, Rene Stockholm Observatory rene@astro.su.se
103|Lopez, Isaac OAN isaac@cay.oan es
104 (Lord, Steven D. IPAC/CALTECH lord@ipac.caltech edu
105|Lutz, Dieter MPE, Garching lutz@mpe.mpg.de
106 (Madden, Suzanne C. SAp, CEA, Saclay madden@discovery.saclay.cea fr
107 [Malhotra, Sangeeta Johns Hopkings University san@pha. jhu.edu
108 |Maret, Sebastien CESR sebastien. maret@cesr.fr
109 [Marquez, Isabel IAA isabel@iaa.es
110|Martin-Pintado, Jesus OAN martin@oan.es

111{ Masegosa, Pepa IAA pepa@iaa.es
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112 |Matthews, Brenda C. McMaster University matthews@physics.memaster.ca
113|Melchior, Anne-Laure Paris Observatory A L.Melchior@obspm.fr
114|Melnick, Gary J. Harvard-Smithsonian Center for Astrophysics |gmelnick@cfa.harvard edu

115

Miville-Deschenes, Marc-Antoine

IAS

mamd@ias.fr

116

Mohamad Beranga, Mohamad Magdy

ALPO/ AAS/ JAS

magdy@pixel.com.eqg

117 |Molinari, Sergio IFSI-CNR molinari@ifsi.rm.cnr.it
118|Moro-Martin, Amaya Steward Observatory amaya@as arizona.edu

119 Najarro, Francisco IEM, CSIC najarro@isis.iem.csic.es
120|Nakagawa, Takao ISAS nakagawa@ir.isas.ac.jp
121|Nisini, Brunella Rome Observatory bruni@coma.mporzio astro.it
122 |Okuda, Haruyuki Gunma Astronomical Observatory/ ISAS okuda@ir.isas.ac.jp
123|Oliver, Sebastian J. University of Sussex S.Oliver@Sussex.ac.uk

124 (Olofsson, Goeran Stockholm Observatory olofsson@astro.su.se
125|Olofsson, Hans Stockholm Observatory hans@astro.su.se

126 |Ott, Stephan ESA/IDC sott@iso.vilspa.esa.es

127 |Pagini, Laurent Paris Observatory/ CNRS laurent pagani@obspm.fr
128|Pardo Carrion, Juan Ramon CALTECH/ IEM, CSIC pardo@submm.caltech.edu
129 |Perez-Fournon, Ismael IAC ipf@Il.iac.es

130|Petitpas, Glen R. McMaster University petitpa@physics.memaster.ca
131|Pettini, Max Institute of Astronomy, Cambridge pettini@ast.camac.uk
132|Pety, Jerome IRAM pety@Ira.ens.fr
133|Pezzuto, Stefano CNR pezzuto@ifsi.rm.cnr.it

134 |Philipp, Sabine MPTI, Bonn philipp@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de
135|Phillips, Thomas 6. CALTECH phillips@submm.caltech.edu
136|Pilbratt, Géran ESA gpilbratt@astro estec esa.nl
137 |Planesas, Pere OAN planesas@oan.es
138|Poglitsch, Albrecht MPE, Garching alpog@mpe.mpg.de

139 (Poole, Greg B. University of Victoria gbpoole@uvastro phys.uvic.ca
140|Prusti, Timo IS0 Data Centre, ESA tprusti@iso.vilspa.esa.es
141|Puget, Jean-Loup IAS jean-loup puget@ias.u-psud.fr
142 [Ristorcelli, Isabelle CESR-CNRS/UPS ristorcelli@cesr fr

143 |Rizzo, Ricardo OAN jrizzo@oanes
144|Rodriguez, Luis CEA Irodriguez@cea.fr

145 [Rodriguez-Fernandez, Nemesio J. [OAN/ IEGN nemesio@oan.es

146 |Roelfsema, Peter SRON pjotr@sron.rug.nl

147 [Rowan-Robinson, Michael Imperial College, London mrr@ic.ac.uk

148|Salama, Alberto IS0 Data Centre/ ESA asalama@iso.vilspa.esa.es
149 | Salomone, Ménica ESA rmenega@yahoo.com

150| Saraceno, Paolo IFSI-CNR saraceno@ifsi.rm.cnr.it

151| Sauvage, Marc CEA/DSM/DAPNIA/SAp msauvage@cea.fr
152|Schulz, Bernhard IS0 Data Centre, ESA bschulz@iso.vilspa.esa.es
153|Scott, Douglas University of British Columbia dscott@astro.ubc.ca
154|Sempere, Maria IEM, CSIC sempere@astro.iem.csic.es
155|Senent, M® Luisa D. IEM, CSIC imtls2c@pinar2 csic.es

156 | Spinoglio, Luigi IFSI-CNR luigi®@ifsi.rm cnr.it
157|Stepnik, Bertrand IAS stepnik@ias.u-psud.fr
158|Stickel, Mamfred MPI, Heidelberg stickel@mpia-hd.mpg.de

159 Stringfellow, Guy S. NASA Headquarters Guy.Stringfellow@hq.nasa.gov
160|Stutzki, Juergen Koeln University stutzki@phl.uni-koeln.de
161|Sugita, Hiroyuki NASDA sugita hiroyuki®@nasda.go.jp
162|Szczerba, Ryszard N. Copernicus Astronomical Center szczerba@ncac torunpl

163 |Taconi, Linda J. MPE, Garching linda@mpe.mpg.de

164 |Tauber, Jan A. ESTEC, SCI-SA jtauber@astro estec esa.nl
165 |Teyssier, David J.P. DEMIRM, Paris Observatory teyssier@Ira.ens.fr

166 |Tielens, Alexander 6. SRON tielens@astro.rug.nl
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167 |Torchinsky, Steve A. University of Calgary sat@iras.ucalgary.ca
168 | Tothill, Nicholas St. Mary”s Univ. nfht@ap stmarys.ca
169 | Trujillo Bueno, Javier IAA jtb@lliaces
170| Vaccari, Mattia University of Padova vaceari@pd astro.it
171|Van der Hucht, Karel A. SRON k.a.van.der hucht@sron.nl

172

Van der Werf, Paul

Leiden Observatory

pvdwerf@strw leidenuniv nl

173 |Van Dishoeck, Ewine Leiden Observatory ewine@strw leidenuniv.nl

174|Van Winckel, Hans K.U. Leuven Hans.VanWinckel@ster kuleuven.ac be
175|Vandenbussche, Bart K.P. K.U. Leuven bart@ster.kuleuven.ac be

176 |Vastel, Charlotte CESR charlotte vastel@cesr fr

177 |Verdes Montenegro, Lourdes IAA lourdes@iaa.es

178|Vigroux, Laurent CEA Ivigroux@cea fr

179 |Volonte, Sergio ESA Sergio.Volonte@esa.int
180|Waelkens, Christoffel K.U. Leuven christoffel@ster kuleuven.ac be

181

Walker, Helen J.

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory

h.j.walker@rl.ac.uk

182 |Walmsley, Malcom Arcetri Observatory walmsley@arcetri.astro.it

183 |White, Glenn J. University of London g.j. white@qmw.ac.uk

184 Whyborn, Nicholas SRON nick@sron.rug.nl

185|Willaime, Marie-Christine DEMIRM, Paris Observatory m-c willaime@obspm fr

186 |Wozniak, Herve LAM-Marseille herve wozniak@observatoire cnrs-mrs. fr
187|Zavagno, Annie LAM-Marseille zavagno@observatoire cnrs-mrs.fr




